Vera Bradley

Vera Bradley Donates \$50,000 to YWCA Northeast Indiana for Giving Tuesday

November 27, 2018

FORT WAYNE, Ind., Nov. 27, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- (NASDAQ: VRA) – Vera Bradley, the women's fashion and lifestyle brand, donated \$50,000 to YWCA Northeast Indiana in support of this year's *Giving Tuesday*. Vera Bradley, a brand known for their rich history in philanthropy partners with YWCA, a non-profit organization dedicated to eliminating racism, empowering women and promoting peace, justice, freedom, and dignity for all.

"For this year's *Giving Tuesday*, it was incredibly important for us to continue our philanthropic work with an association that is so supportive of our community," says Rob Wallstrom CEO of Vera Bradley. "We are thrilled to align ourselves with YWCA Northeast Indiana Association, they are an institution that creates such an impact in the lives of women and children in our community and also shares the same values as Vera Bradley."

The Northeast Indiana YWCA serves 13,172 individuals in six counties including Allen, DeKalb, Huntington, Noble, Wells & Whitley. The donation will aid the non-profit in several programs, each one catering assistive services to different groups in need including victims of domestic violence and those without shelter. The organization also provides educational services such as resume and job skill training and a high school program that focuses on the cycle of violence, building healthy relationships and safety planning.

YWCA, Northeast Indiana Association Programs:

- Crisis Shelter, Assists those displaced by domestic violence with moving and safety plans.
- Hope House, Provides addiction recovery services for both single women and women with children.
- Education, Educational programs are provided for both children and adult women.
- Community, Helps clients move out of a domestic violence situation.
- Dress for Success, Provides clothing for those with job interviews and re-entering the workforce.
- REACT, 24/7 sexual assault hot line to provide in-house counseling and long time support.

Vera Bradley presented the donation to YWCA Northeast Indiana on Tuesday, November 27th, 2018 at 10 AM EST. For more updates on Vera Bradley follow the brand at @VeraBradley on Twitter and Instagram.

ABOUT VERA BRADLEY, INC.

Vera Bradley is a leading designer of women's handbags, luggage and travel items, fashion and home accessories and unique gifts. Founded in 1982 by friends Barbara Bradley Baekgaard and Patricia R. Miller, the brand's innovative designs, iconic patterns and brilliant colors continue to inspire and connect women unlike any other brand in the global marketplace. The Company's commitment to bringing more beauty into women's lives includes its dedication to breast cancer research through the Vera Bradley Foundation for Breast Cancer in which they have raised over \$30 million to date. For more information about Vera Bradley (Nasdaq: VRA), visit www.verabradley.com/mediaroom.

VERA BRADLEY PRESS CONTACT

Holly Ryan Community Relations, Media Manager httpan@verabradley.com